



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ C.R.P. 371/2023 & CM APPL. 64202/2023, CM APPL. 64203/2023, CM APPL. 64204/2023, CM APPL. 64205/2023, CM APPL. 64206/2023, CM APPL. 64207/2023

GOSWAMI GANESH DUTT MEMORIAL SOCIETY &
ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Garg and Ms.
Shreya Singh, Advs.

versus

REGISTRAR OF SOCIETIES NCT OF DELHI (CENTRAL
DISTRICT) & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Rachita Garg and Mr.
Aditya Malhotra, Advs. for R-1
Mr. Vikas Goyal, Adv. for R-
2,3,4,6,7and 8
Mr. Sankar N. Sinha, Adv. for
United India Insurance
Company

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

% **ORDER**
30.01.2024

The matter cannot be taken up today as the Hon'ble Judge is
sitting in Special Division Bench.

List on 08.04.2024.

(By ORDER)

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 30, 2024

sp