



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 371/2023 & CM APPL. 64202/2023

GOSWAMI GANESH DUTT MEMORIAL SOCIETY &
ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Garg, Ms.
Preety Makkar, Mr. Abhinav
Garg & Ms. Shreya Singh,
Advs.

versus

REGISTRAR OF SOCIETIES NCT OF DELHI (CENTRAL
DISTRICT) & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Rachita Garg & Mr. Agam
Rajput, Advs. for R1.
Mr. Saurabh Chadda & Mr.
Rohit Bhagat, Advs. for DDCA.
Mr. N.K., Mr. Vikas Goyal, Mr.
Nitin Mittal & Mr. A.M. Nair,
Advs. for R5,6,7,8,9 & 14.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER
27.05.2024

%

1. Arguments have been partly addressed on behalf of the learned counsels for the parties in the present matter. The present matter is also connected with Item No. 24 bearing C.R.P. 153/2024, titled as 'Ashoka Cricket Club Registered & Anr. vs. Ved Prakash Sareen & Ors.'
2. Re-notify for further arguments in the 'part heard' category on 31.07.2024.
3. However, in the meanwhile, both the parties are directed to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement, and as agreed, they



shall appear before the In-charge, Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 30.05.2024 at 3.30 P.M.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MAY 27, 2024/sa