



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 371/2023 & CM APPL. 64202/2023

GOSWAMI GANESH DUTT MEMORIAL SOCIETY & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Garg, Ms.
Anshul Sura, Mr. Vivek Sura &
Ms. Gayatri, Advs.

versus

**REGISTRAR OF SOCIETIES NCT OF DELHI (CENTRAL
DISTRICT) & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rachita Garg, Mr. Agam
Rajput & Ms. Preeti Chauhan,
Advs. for R1.
Mr. A.M. Nair, Adv. for R5,R6,
R7, R8, R9 & R14.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER
31.07.2024

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 17.09.2024.

(By ORDER)

COURT MASTER

JULY 31, 2024/sa