



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 371/2023 and CM APPL. 64202/2023

**GOSWAMI GANESH DUTT MEMORIAL SOCIETY &
ANR.**Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Garg, Ms.
Shreya Singh and Ms. Gayatri
Jamwal, Advs.

versus

**REGISTRAR OF SOCIETIES NCT OF DELHI (CENTRAL
DISTRICT) & ORS.**Respondents

Through: Ms. Rachita Garg, Mr. Agam
Rajput and Ms. Preeti, Advs.
for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

17.09.2024

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 10.12.2024.

Interim order to continue.

(By ORDER)

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 17, 2024/SP