



\$~8 & 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 371/2023 & CM APPL. 64202/2023

GOSWAMI GANESH DUTT MEMORIAL SOCIETY &
ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Garg, Ms.
Shreya Singh and Mr. Vishal
Yadav, Advs.

versus

REGISTRAR OF SOCIETIES NCT OF DELHI (CENTRAL
DISTRICT) & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. N.K. Kantawala, Mr. A.M.
Nair and Mr. Nishant
Kantawala, Advs. for R-5 to 9
and 14.
Mr. Saurabh Chadda and Mr.
Rohit Bhagat, Advs. for DDCA.

9

+ C.R.P. 153/2024 & CM APPL. 28963/2024

ASHOKA CRICKET CLUB REGISTERED
& ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Garg, Ms.
Shreya Singh and Mr. Vishal
Yadav, Advs.

versus

VED PRAKASH SAREEN & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. N.K. Kantawal, Mr. A.M.
Nair and Mr. Nishant Kantawal,
Advs. for R-1 to R-3.
Mr. Tushar Sannu, ASC,
GNCTD with Mr. Nikhil, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

%

ORDER
10.12.2024



1. Learned counsels appearing for respondents No. 5 to 9 and 14 in CRP No. 371/2023 and for respondents No. 1 to 3 in CRP No. 153/2024 requests to file a short reply-cum-affidavit. Let the same be filed.
2. The pleadings are yet to be completed and substantial arguments are also yet to be addressed.
3. Hence, the present matters are released from the category of 'part heard.' Subject to the orders of Hon'ble The Acting Chief Justice, let these matters be placed before the Roster Bench on 13.01.2025.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

DECEMBER 10, 2024/sm