



\$~48

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.R.P. 371/2023, CM APPL.57302/2025**

**GOSWAMI GANESH DUTT MEMORIAL SOCIETY & ANR.**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Garg & Ms. Shreya Singh, Advs.

versus

**REGISTRAR OF SOCIETIES NCT OF DELHI (CENTRAL DISTRICT) & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. N.K. Kantawala, Mr. K.Y Siddharth Vardhman Amaya M Nair, Advs. for R4 to 9 and 13.  
Ms. Rachita Garg & Mr. Agam Rajput, Advs. for GNCTD.  
Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC with Mr. Vishal, Advs. for MCD.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

**ORDER**

**11.09.2025**

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 14.10.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/sr**