



\$~10

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**C.R.P. 371/2023**

**GOSWAMI GANESH DUTT MEMORIAL SOCIETY & ANR.**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Garg & Ms. Shreya Singh, Advs.

versus

**REGISTRAR OF SOCIETIES NCT OF DELHI (CENTRAL DISTRICT) & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Saurabh Chadda & Mr. Rohit Bhagat & Ms. Aprajita, Advs. for R-5/DDCA.

Mr. N.K. Kanhawala & Mr. A.M. Nair, Advs. for R-5 to 9 & 14.

Mr. Tushar Sannu & Mr. Vishal Ji, Advs. for GNCTD.

Ms. Rachita Garg & Mr. Agam, Advs. for RCS/GNCTD.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

**ORDER**

**14.10.2025**

%

**CM APPL. 57302/2025 [Early hearing]**

1. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Petitioners seeking an early hearing in the matter.
2. For the reasons as stated in the Application, the Application is allowed.
3. The Applications stands disposed of.

**C.R.P. 371/2023**

4. List on 06.12.2025.



5. In the meantime, the parties shall ensure compliance of paragraph 5 of the order dated 26.03.2025. Let the needful be done at least one week before the next date of hearing.

**TARA VITASTA GANJU, J**

**OCTOBER 14, 2025/ ha**