



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 371/2023

**GOSWAMI GANESH DUTT MEMORIAL SOCIETY
& ANR.**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Garg, Ms. Shreya
Singh, Advocates.

Versus

**REGISTRAR OF SOCIETIES NCT OF DELHI (CENTRAL
DISTRICT) & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kumar Mukesh, Ms. Chetna
Goyal, Advocates for R- 2, 3, 4, 6,
7, 8 & 9.

Mr. N.K. Kantawala & Mr. A.M.
Nair, Advs. for R-5 to 9 & 14.

Mr. Saurabh Chadda, Mr. Rohit
Bhagat, Ms. Aprajita, Advocates
for R-5.

Mr. Tushar Sannu, Mr. Parvin
Bansal, Advocates for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

06.12.2025

%

1. It is not possible to hear the matter finally today in view of a part-heard matter.
2. List on 27.01.2026, alongwith C.R.P. 153/2024.
3. Mr. N.K. Kantawala, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 5 to 9 & 14, states that he has filed written submissions, but the same are not on



record. A copy of the said written submissions is handed up in Court, and is taken on record.

4. Remaining parties may file their written submissions, alongwith copies of judgments upon which they wish to rely, within four weeks from today.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 6, 2025

'Bhupi' /AD/