



\$~13 & 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 371/2023 & CM APPL. 64202/2023

GOSWAMI GANESH DUTT MEMORIAL SOCIETY & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Garg, Adv.

versus

**REGISTRAR OF SOCIETIES NCT OF DELHI (CENTRAL
DISTRICT) & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. A.M. Nair, Adv.

(14)

+ C.R.P. 153/2024 & CM APPL. 28963/2024

ASHOKA CRICKET CLUB REGISTERED & ANR.Petitioners

Through:

versus

VED PRAKASH SAREEN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. A.M. Nair, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

27.01.2026

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of some of the respondent.
2. *Mr. A.M. Nair*, counsel, appears in support of the adjournment.
3. There is no objection by *Mr. Abhimanyu Garg*, Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners.
4. List on 30th April 2026.



5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 27, 2026/MK/bp