



\$~34 & 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 371/2023 & CM APPL. 64202/2023

GOSWAMI GANESH DUTT MEMORIAL SOCIETY & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Aashish Dutta, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

**REGISTRAR OF SOCIETIES NCT OF DELHI (CENTRAL
DISTRICT) & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rachita Garg, Adv. for RCS.

(35)

+ C.R.P. 153/2024 & CM APPL. 28963/2024

ASHOKA CRICKET CLUB REGISTERED & ANR.Petitioner

Through:

versus

VED PRAKASH SAREEN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Saurabh Chadda, Mr. Rohit
Bhagat and Ms. Aprajita, Advs. for R-
5 (DDCA)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. List this matter before the Bench of which Anish Dayal J. is not a member, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.
2. List on 5th May 2026 before another Bench.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 30, 2026/ak