



\$~89 & 90

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 371/2023 & CM APPL. 64202/2023

GOSWAMI GANESH DUTT MEMORIAL SOCIETY & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Garg, Mrs. Preety Makkar and Ms. Shreya Singh, Advocates.

versus

REGISTRAR OF SOCIETIES NCT OF DELHI (CENTRAL DISTRICT) & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rachita Garg, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Tushar Sannu and Ms. Palak Gupta Joshi, Advocates for GNCTD.
Mr. N. K. Kantawala and Mr. A. M. Nair, Advocates for R-6,7,8,9 and 14.

90

+ C.R.P. 153/2024 & CM APPL. 28963/2024

ASHOKA CRICKET CLUB REGISTERED & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Garg, Mrs. Preety Makkar and Ms. Shreya Singh, Advocates.

versus

VED PRAKASH SAREEN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu and Ms. Palak Gupta Joshi, Advocates for GNCTD.
Mr. Saurabh Chadda, Mr. Rohit Bhagat and Ms. Aprajita, Advocates for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

05.05.2026

%



1. The matters have been received on transfer.
2. List for hearing on 14th October, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 5, 2026/hc